## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH-WEST) ROHINI COURTS: DELHI

## OFFICE ORDER

## Sub: Appointment of Nodal Officer-cum-Officer In-Charge/Transparency Officer for RTI Cell (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi,

In suppression of earlier order bearing no. Judi (N/W//RC/2022/35119-35173 dated 28.10.2022 of this office, Sh. Sunil Kumar, ASJ-04 (POCSO), North West District, Rohini Courts. Delhi is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer-cum-Officer In-Charge/Transparency Officer and Ms. Ruchika Singla, Additional District Judge-03, North West District, Rohini Courts. Delhi as Link Nodal Officer-cum- Officer In-Charge/Transparency Officer for RTI Cell of this office with immediate effect

However, any correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will be done through the office of the undersigned

(YASHWANT KUMAR)

Delhi dated the 21/02 3

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi,

5415-5468 No Judi (N/W/RC/2022 Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:-

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi,
- 3. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(s), East, North, South, West, Shahdara, North-East, New Delhi, South-East, South-West, Rouse Avenue, Delhi,
- 4. Ld. Judicial Officer(s) concerned, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi,
- 5. The Secretary, Administrative Reforms Department, Govt, of NCT of Delhi, 7th Level, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi to upload the same on official website
- 7. All the Sr. A.O.(J)/A.O.(J)/Branch Incharge(s), North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi,
- 8. .P.S. to the undersigned
- -9. Website Committee (Hindi & English), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi,
  - 10. The Caretaking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi
  - 11. Branch Incharge, R&I Branch, Rohini Couffs, Delhi to upload the same on Lavers portal.

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi,

stadely FE